SMART MODULAR
eUSB Drive
PN: SG9EDx2yxxxG1Az
March 2014, Rev B
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Details
October  2013 A Initial and Preliminary release.

Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2014 Smart Modular Technologies - 8 -
1.4. Part Number Decoder
SG  9   ED  52L  XXX   G   1   X    I
SG: SMART RoHS
Product Code
   ED: Embedded Drive
USB Controller
  G: SM325 Static Wear Leveling
Configuration
  5: 5 Volt    3: 3.3 Volt
  1: 1 Chip   2: 2 Chip
  C: Short Version
  L: Legacy Connector
  M: Legacy Mini Connector
  U: Legacy: Low Profile
  B: Stacking Connector Bottom
  T: Stacking Connector Top
Disk Density
  256: 256MB
  512: 512MB
   1G:     1GB
   2G:     2GB
   4G:     4GB
   8G:     8GB
 16G:   16GB
Device Density
  1: 1Gb
  2: 2Gb
  4: 4Gb
  9: 8Gb
  A: 16Gb, 2K
  B: 32Gb, 4K
  C: 16Gb, 4k
  D: 8Gb, 4K
Operating Temperature
  Blank: Commercial 0C to 70C
  I: Industrial -40C to 85C
Memory Cards
NAND Manufacturer
  T: Toshiba
  A: Spansion
PRELIMINARY
                                                                   SMART eUSB Drive
SG9EDx2yxxxG1Az
March 2014
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 2 Highwood Dr, Suite 101, Tewksbury, MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 221-3500 • Fax:(978) 303-8757
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2014 Smart Modular Technologies - 9 -
1.4.1. Transfer Rates
 2 Chip Solution
Write Data Transfer Rate 24MB/s (2kp 4GB drive)
Read Data Transfer Rate 35MB/s (2kp 4GB drive)
Host Interface Speed  60MB/s
1.4.2. Reliability
         Reliability
MTBF > 6,000,000 Hours
Data Retention @ 25 °C 10 years > 90% life remaining
1 years < 10% life remaining
Endurance 1.25 TBW (256MB); 2.5 TBW (512MB); 5 TBW (1GB); 10 TBW (2GB);
20 TBW (4GB); 40 TBW (8GB); 80 TBW (16GB)
1.4.3. Power Requirements
 2 Chip Solution
VCC 5.0V+/-5%; 3.3V+/-10%
Idle Current 50mA
Write Current 130mA
Standby Current 2mA
1.4.4. Environmental Characteristics
Parameter Value
Operating temperature